# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8281681

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/03/2023

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HOSPITAL IQ, INC.	11/03/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEANTAAS, INC.	
Street Address:	471 EL CAMINO REAL, #230	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95050	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D806118

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2124464727

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

Address Line 1: ATTN HAYLEY SMITH

Address Line 2: 601 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53809-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAYLEY SMITH
SIGNATURE:	//Hayley Smith//
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2023

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Hospital IQ Certificate of Merger - HIQ\_LTAS (Executed and Filed)\_LEGAL (002)#page1.tif source=Hospital IQ Certificate of Merger - HIQ\_LTAS (Executed and Filed)\_LEGAL (002)#page2.tif source=Hospital IQ Certificate of Merger - HIQ\_LTAS (Executed and Filed)\_LEGAL (002)#page3.tif

PATENT 508234491 REEL: 065588 FRAME: 0600

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"HOSPITAL IQ, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "LEANTAAS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "LEANTAAS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 6:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

4798878 8100M SR# 20233896419 Authentication: 204522860 Date: 11-06-23

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 065588 FRAME: 0601 CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:30 PM 11/03/2023
FILED 06:30 PM 11/03/2023
SR 20233896419 - File Number 4798878

### MERGING

HOSPITAL IQ, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

with and into

LEANTAAS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

\*\*\*\*\*

(In accordance with the provisions of Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

The undersigned, on behalf of LeanTaaS, Inc., a corporation incorporated on March 12, 2010, pursuant to provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), desiring to merge Hospital IQ, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (the "Subsidiary"), with and into the Corporation;

### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Corporation owns 100% of the issued and outstanding capital stock of the Subsidiary, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and

**SECOND:** That the board of directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions on November 3, 2023, as set forth below, approving the merger of the Subsidiary with and into the Corporation (the "Merger"):

WHEREAS, the Corporation lawfully owns 100% of the issued and outstanding stock of Hospital IQ, Inc. a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary"), and

WHEREAS, the Corporation desires to merge the Subsidiary into itself, and to be possessed of all the assets, estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of the Subsidiary.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Subsidiary be merged with and into the Corporation with the Corporation remaining as the surviving entity, and assuming all of the Subsidiary liabilities and obligations (the "Merger").

PATENT REEL: 065588 FRAME: 0602 FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Merger be, and hereby is, in all respects approved.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Executive Officer, President or Chief Financial Officer of the Corporation (the "Proper Officers") be, and each hereby is, directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership, in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A, to be filed with the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, with such change therein or modification thereto as such Proper Officers shall in their sole discretion deem necessary, proper or advisable.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Proper Officers be, and each hereby is, authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect the Merger.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Merger shall become effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

**THIRD:** That anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, the Merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the board of directors of the Corporation at any time prior to the time that this merger filed with the Secretary of State becomes effective.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer on this 3rd day of November, 2023.

LEANTAAS, INC.

3v: Molian Giridharadas

Name: Mohan Giridharadas

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 065588 FRAME: 0603

**RECORDED: 11/16/2023**